

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27164/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in RP No. 3236/2008
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

HARSH MANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
For Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RShri Ratnakar Dash, learned senior counsel
appearing for the petitioner requests for an
adjournment to prepare the case.
Adjourned for two weeks.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master